

1  
ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 267 OF 2013  
(for prel.hearing)

TRIVENI KODKANY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Yashwant Shenoy, Adv.  
Ms.Ruchika Bhan, Adv.  
for Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Notice.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar