

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 267 OF 2013

TRIVENI KODKANY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shikhil Suri,Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri,Adv.Ms. Swega Agarwal,Adv.
M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.2 has already filed the counter affidavit. The last opportunity given to Respondent No.3 to file counter affidavit is over.

Await return of notice of respondent Nos. 1 and 4.
List the matter on 15.4.2014.

|
|mg

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|